
                                     (FLORIDA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                                                                                                                                                                 D-CA-08 

DOMINGO FEVEREIRO 22, 2026 
Inicio 14:30  

1 
$25,000 MD CLM 4UP 1200M (6) 

APROX 14:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 GATORS REIGN (L) 10/1 Ferrer 122 

2 WHERE'S JACK (L) 30/1 Casique 122 

3 R WINCHESTER (L) 9/5 Camacho 122 

4 NORTH SHIP (L) 6/5 Marin 120 

5 BROKEN SOUND (L) 7/2 Maldonado 122 

6 SENOR RESPLANDOR 10/1 Morales 122 
 

2 
$23,000 MD CLM 4UP 1636M (8) 

APROX 14:59 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 VIRGIN ISLAND NICE (L) 30/1 Mitchell 122 

2 ZIMBAWEE (L) 30/1 Fernandez 112 

3 BAD BOY BUTCH (L) 6/5 Marquez 122 

4 SKYLINER (FTL) 20/1 Flores 122 

5 MORALITO (L) 5/2 Camacho 122 

6 MADCAP (L) 30/1 Lara 112 

7 MATTY B GOOD (L) 6/1 Gonzalez 115 

8 SENOR MONEY (L) 3/1 Marin 122 
 

3 
$20,500 FM CLM 4UP 1700M (7) 

APROX 15:28 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
PICK FOUR 3/4/5/6 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ASK THE MONARCH (L) 8/5 Marin 118 

2 MIZZEN MILLIONS  20/1 Delgado 118 

3 SMART STYLE (L) 10/1 Morales 118 

4 BRAVO KITTEN (L) 3/2 Camacho 118 

5 MISCHIEVOUS TRICK (L) 7/2 Marquez 120 

6 LIL TEMPTATION (L) 20/1 Cotto, Jr. 118 

7 EARLY DELIVERY (L) 15/1 Leon 118 
 

4 
$23,000 FM CLM 4UP 1636M (8) 
APROX 15:58 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 LADY DOMINANCE (L) 8/1 119 8/1 

2 CLASSIC BALLAD (L) 9/2 119 9/2 

3 LIZZIE BABY (L) 6/1 119 6/1 

4 ONE VIOLENT AFFAIR (L) 3/1 119 3/1 

5 POLA OF TROUBLE (L) 20/1 119 20/1 

6 CHINA BLUE (L) 7/2 119 7/2 

7 QUEEN ATLAS (L) 9/2 121 9/2 

8 PLAY FREE BIRD (L) 8/1 119 8/1 
 

5 
$23,000 MD CLM 4UP 1700M(T) (14) 

APROX 16:28 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 XIAO LONG  20/1 Morales 122 

2 FLAMEFIRE (L) 30/1 Martinez 122 

3 NO MERLOT (L) 5/2 Marin 122 

4 ALRASIKH (L) 3/1 Maldonado 122 

5 JOBU (L) 8/1 Gil 122 

6 DEVILMENT (L) 12/1 Gonzalez 115 

7 CHILLY CHEESESTEAK (L) 30/1 Ho 122 

8 MR. FUNTASTICO (L) 9/2 Batista 122 

9 SULION (L) 10/1 Alonso 122 

10 SPEAKER'S LOBBY (L) 6/1 Castanon 122 

11 BLUE SKY'S SYL (L) 30/1 Marquez 122 

12 ROYAL STRIKE (L) 20/1 Rojas 122 

13 SKYBREAKER (AE) 30/1 Ferrer 122 

14 MOSSAD (FTL) (AE) 20/1 Mejias 115 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$26,500 CLM 4UP 1700M (9) 
APROX 15:58 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CONSPIRACY FACT (L) 3/1 Gallardo 118 

2 SPEEDY HANS (L) 6/1 Gonzalez 118 

3 OUT WORK'N (L) 30/1 Casique 118 

4 PANDO (L) 10/1 Marquez 118 

5 COPAZO (L) 7/2 Centeno 122 

6 PERUVIAN LUCKY (L) 10/1 Gil 118 

7 PEACE CLOUD (L) 10/1 Leon 118 

8 PASSIONED (L) 5/2 Marin 118 

9 MISSION MIKE (L) 10/1 Camacho 118 
 

7 
$25,500 FM MD CLM 4UP 1600M(T) 
(12) 

APROX 17:28 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MAGICA (L) 3/1 Leon 123 

2 KATARZYNA (L) 8/1 Centeno 123 

3 ZETTIE (L) 15/1 Gil 121 

4 ENCHANT (L) 4/1 Camacho 123 

5 BRITISH EMPRESS (L) 20/1 Rodriguez 123 

6 DEB'S SEA BREEZE (L) 30/1 Meneses 121 

7 NEW ISSUE (L) 9/2 Ho 123 

8 MISS VALENTINA (L) 15/1 Quinonez 123 

9 MONEY TRAIL (L) 7/2 Landeros 123 

10 SUGAR MAGNOLIA  (L) 6/1 Marin 121 

11 LIL MISS LOLLIPOP (L) (AE) 30/1 Rodriguez 116 

12 BALITEA (L) (AE) 30/1 Casique 121 
 

8 
$23,800 CLM 4UP 1200M (10) 

APROX 17:58 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 RAYDAR CONTROL (L) 7/2 Ferrer 119 

2 MESSI THE GREAT (L) 9/2 Maldonado 119 

3 CAREER RISK (L) 15/1 Rodriguez 123 

4 NYIKOS (L) 8/1 Marin 119 

5 ACQUISITIVE (L) 15/1 Torres 119 

6 WESTMINSTER (L) 12/1 Mejias 112 

7 BURN INDY BURN (L) 6/1 Camacho 119 

8 MY SATISFACTION (L) 10/1 Martinez 119 

9 DANZING MINER (L) 5/1 Gallardo 119 

10 GO YOSHIDA (L) 5/1 Marquez 119 
 

9 
$56,500 ALW CLM 4UP 1600M(T) 
(9) 

APROX 18:28 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 EJTIMAA (L) 5/1 Leon 118 

2 GROUNDED (L) 8/1 Montanez 118 

3 BRITAIN'S KITTEN (L) 9/2 Rodriguez 118 

4 INNATELY GOOD (L) 10/1 Ferrer 118 

5 EAMONN (L) 12/1 Marin 118 

6 SHERLOCK'S JEWEL (L) 3/1 Camacho 118 

7 MO TRUMP (L) 5/1 Castanon 118 

8 ADIOS COLE (L) 10/1 Gonzalez 118 

9 LETS GO KOKO (L) 6/1 Meneses 113 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

(HCP) HANDICAP  (STK) STAKE. 

 
 


